

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 28, 2012 CONTACT:

Megan Licata Fry Hammond Barr (407) 284.6604 MLicata@fhbnet.com

## Elite Accommodation Experience Debuts at The Peabody Orlando

**Orlando, Fla**... Once again, The Peabody Orlando enriches its unparalleled hospitality and contemporary amenities for travelers with the debut of a new elite accommodation experience for the most discerning guests. The Loft at The Peabody is now accepting reservations for the first guests to luxuriate in a new boutique experience at the renowned Forbes Four-Star, AAA Four Diamond Orlando resort.

For more than 25 years, The Peabody Orlando has provided an unrivaled guest experience for travelers with associates dedicated to its signature Peabody Service Excellence®, as well as its world-class accommodations designed to meet the needs of both business travelers and vacationers. The Loft comprises 52-rooms located within three private-access floors in the Mallard Tower, aggrandizing The Peabody Orlando's acclaimed service with boutique accommodations and upscale amenities. Each guestroom is luxuriously appointed with premium comfort items including plush blankets, robes and slippers, and upgraded bath amenities featuring spa-inspired and aromatherapy products. Keurig single cup coffee makers and a complimentary assortment of coffees and herbal teas provided in each room add convenience for travelers.

The Loft experience is completed with private lounge access furnished with spacious seating and contemporary décor. Guests of The Loft are invited to enjoy a complimentary glass of wine and gourmet snacks during The Loft's daily wine reception from 5 p.m. to 6 p.m.

"Guests seeking a distinctive experience while visiting Orlando on business or vacation will appreciate the attention-to-detail and personalized service now offered at The Loft at The Peabody," said Barb Bowden, general manager of The Peabody Orlando and corporate director of revenue management for Peabody Hotels. "The Loft will serve as an exceptional complement to our remarkable meeting spaces, dining and entertainment venues."

Reservations are now available for The Loft at The Peabody by calling 800.PEABODY or visiting www.peabodyorlando.com.

###

## Editor's Note:

Photo 1: <u>Guestrooms at The Loft at The Peabody feature upscale amenities</u>

Photo 2: <u>Discerning travelers enjoy exclusive access to The Loft at The Peabody lounge</u>

## **About The Peabody Orlando:**

The Peabody Orlando, opened in November 1986, is a staple in the Orlando-area convention and tourism industry and famous for its Peabody Ducks. The hotel, which is ranked the number one meetings hotel in the United States by Cvent, has received the prestigious *Forbes Travel Guide* Four Star rating for 23 consecutive years. Located directly across from and adjacent to the Orange County Convention Center and in the heart of the International Drive entertainment district, The Peabody Orlando currently offers 1,641 ultra-luxurious guestrooms, 300,000 total square feet of state-of-the-art, flexible function space, a 22,000-square-foot, full-service spa, salon and fitness center and ten delectable dining and entertainment options. Peabody Hotels, comprising The Peabody Orlando, The Peabody Memphis and The Peabody Little Rock (all Forbes Travel Guide Four Star rated hotels) is a division within the portfolio Peabody Hotel Group of Memphis, Tennessee. To learn more, please visit <a href="https://www.PeabodyOrlando.com">www.PeabodyMeetings.com</a>, connect on Facebook or follow on Twitter.